faults in purchasing the premises according to the terms
of a Memorandum of Sale, the Mortgagee reserves the
right, exercisable at its sole option, to sell the premises by
foreclosure deed to itself for the amount of such second
highest bid.

TERMS OF SALE shall include a down-payment in the
amount of Fifteen Thousand and 00/100 ($15,000.00) Dol-
lars upon the acceptance of the successful bidder’s bid,
payable in cash or by bank or by certified check. The suc-
cessful bidder will be required to sign a Memorandum of
Sale at the conclusion of the auction in the form provided
by the Mortgagee.